91Änderungen und Irrtümer bleiben vorbehalten. Abbildungen ähnlich. Maßgeblich sind die dem ausgelieferten Produkt beigefügten technischen Dokumentationen.
The relevant corresponding technical documents will be supplied with the product. Certain product descriptions can be similar therefore please ensure that you have
the latest version of documentation for your specific product prior to any use. elobau reserves the right to change technical data and documentation without notice.
Sous réserve de modifications et d’erreurs. Images similaires. Les documentations techniques accompagnant les produits sont d’application.
Wir produzieren klimaneutral.
We produce in a carbon-neutral manner.
Nous produisons avec un bilan
carbone neutre.

Détecteur angulaire 360° avec 2. sorties optionnelles
424 D......
Bestellangaben
Ordering information
Page de sélection des spécifications
424 D......
424 D . . . . . .
	 Betätigungshebel 	 actuating lever 	 levier d’actionnement
	 B = Hebel montiert	 B = lever assembled	 B = levier assemblé
	 Z = Zentrierung Ø18 ohne	 Z = centre ring 18 without cap	 Z = centrage Ø18 sans capuchon
	 Abdeckkappe
	 Winkelmessbereich	 angular measuring range	 plage de mesure angulaire
	 3 Stellen (Wert = Winkel)	 3 digits (value = angle)	 3 positions (valeur = angle)
	 z.B. 270 = 270 Grad	 e.g. 270 = 270 degree	 p.e. 270 = 270 degrés
	 Ausgangssignal 	 output signal	 signal de sortie
	 0 = 1 – 5 V 	 0 = 1 – 5 V	 0 = 1 – 5 V
	 1 = 4 – 20 mA	 1 = 4 – 20 mA	 1 = 4 – 20 mA
	 7 = 0,5 – 4,5 V	 7 = 0,5 – 4,5 V	 7 = 0,5 – 4,5 V
	 P = PWM (auf Anfrage)	 P = PWM (on request)	 P = PWM (sur demande)
	 1 = ein Ausgang (CCW) *	 1 = one output (CCW) *	 1 = une sortie (CCW) *
	 2 = zwei Ausgänge (CCW) *	 2 = two outputs (CCW) *	 2 = deux sorties (CCW) *
	 3 = ein Ausgang (CW) *	 3 = one output (CW) *	 3 = une sortie (CW) *
	 4 = zwei Ausgänge (CW) *	 4 = two outputs (CW) *	 4 = deux sorties (CW) *
	 5 = zwei Ausgänge 	 5 = two outputs	 5 = deux sorties
	 (gegenläufiges Signal)	 (opposite signal)	 (signal opposé)
ohne Abdeckkappe
without cap
sans capuchon
Drehachse (VA 1.4305)
shaft (stainless steel 1.4305)
axe de rotation (inox 1.4305)
0 Nullstellung:  flache Seite der Drehachse
 ist parallel zur Achse der
 Befestigungsbuchsen
0 zero position: when flat on shaft is
 parallel to mounting
 hole axis
0 position zero: lorsque le plat est
 parallele à l’axe des
 trous de fixation
41
Ø18 -0,05
15
Ø2 H11
4,
12
-0
,0
5
41
62
Ø5,98 -0,03
8,
3 13
,6
31
2,
2
Ø20
(2
x)
 Ø
4,
1
32±0,2
4,6-0,02
6 5 4
1 2 3
Auflagebuchse
support bush